Once the homeowner has drawn up their building plans, these should be submitted to the Elawini Office 
for approval by the Estate Architect and the Aesthetic Committee. The Aesthetic Committee will need a 
set of plans, a contour diagram of your stand with existing trees and the approval fee of R3500.00 (three 
thousand five hundred rand), payable to the HOA.  This approval fee is to cover the architect’s scrutiny 
fee, weekly site inspections of the houses as well as the final inspection at the end of the building 
process. 

Alterations, additions and renovations to existing houses will require a R5000.00 deposit.

[...]

Building Plan Submission and Building Inspections 

The following must be adhered to before building plan and approval of building operation will 
be considered for inspection: 

5.1  A signed copy of Form 1 must be submitted to the estate:	

5.2 A plan approval fee of R3500.00 (Three Thousand Five Hundred Rand) is payable to the 
controlling architect, Jarrod Brickhill. 

The plan approval fees will escalate annually by 10% 

5.3  A Building Control inspection will be carried out by the Controlling Architect/ Estate 
Manager/Facilities Manager at the following intervals:

[...]

kerbing, landscaping, community services, roads, irrigation etc. and for any outstanding spot fines, as 
well as the estate Reserve Fund required by law. The deposit of R10 000.00 may NOT be used on a ‘roll-
on’ basis. On completion of construction, R2400.00 (Two Thousand four hundred Rand) of the building 
performance deposit will be retained and the rest of the building performance deposit shall be released 
subject to Clause 3.  This shall only be refunded within 14 days once all the above documents are 
correctly completed and submitted.